
MAIN EVENT

APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021
FINAL SCORES

Last First NSCA # Conc. Class Score Prize Punches Re-Shoot

Brooks Gordon 542251 M 92 CH 4
Card Nolan 650695 JR M 92 RU/JRCH 4

MASTER CLASS (35)

Glidden Earle 557280 M 90 M1 4
Cahill Tyler 643318 M 90 4
Mason Gary 539470 SSV M 89 SSVCH 2
Newell Brad 547936 M 89 2
DeVinne Chuck 512035 SV M 88 SVCH 1
Bernier Dave 619925 SSV M 87
Hess Ethan 622187 M 87
Linker Dan 667184 M 86
Wilson John 557350 SSV M 86
Trudeau Dave 508011 VT M 86
Copp Jerald 523471 VT M 85
Keene Michael 648068 M 85
Card Steve 622394 VT M 84
Polakowski Mickey 626225 M 84
Lessard Wray 638521 VT M 84
Willey Chuck 536047 SV M 83
Newell Tracy 532146 VT M 83
Graham David 644571 M 83
Gras Gary 501160 VT M 82
Smith Neal 618461 VT M 81
DeLuca Frank 548346 VT M 80
Whitehouse Sanford 609139 M 79
Scarborough William 621870 SV M 78
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 75
Garcia Felipe 501123 VT M 75
Upton Matt 553867 VT M 75
Molloy Brian 639039 M 74
Stansfield Jared 544449 SV M 74
Warner Dan 657893 M 71
Slack Jerry 543721 SSV M 71
Porter David 602398 VT M 70
Harrington Frank 616956 SV M 65

TIE BREAKERS  2---5---8---11---13

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA



Hurley Dan 622191 VT M 65

AA CLASS (23)

Cosenze Chris 559106 AA 89 AA1 4
Gatto Robert 537452 AA 88 2
Parker Micah 523672 VT AA 87 VTCH 1
Petrowicz Jake 680723 AA 86
Copp Howell 516177 VT AA 85
Nadeau Randall 641256 VT AA 84
Hartshorn Ken 557584 SV AA 82
Clemons Jim 646826 SV AA 82
Fowler Frank 618629 VT AA 81
Clark Richard 641891 AA 81
Kearins John 666120 VT AA 79
Lott Tim 554842 SV AA 79
Raimo Bernie 549668 SV AA 79
McLean Mark 512318 VT AA 78
Mason Mark 537451 VT AA 77
Alfonso Richard 679237 VT AA 77
Amidon George 551586 VT AA 77
Barrett Bud 543234 LGC AA 75 LGCCH
Whelihan III Ralph 553028 VT AA 71
Arsenault James 668125 AA 70
Higgison Peyton 607611 SV AA 67
Bertrand Joe 650774 VT AA 66
Freye Kenneth 607929 SV AA 64

A CLASS (14)

Somers John 565401 SSV A 81 A1 2
Contildes Tony 682836 VT A 81 2
Antonell Cliff 655850 VT A 80 1
Fernald Gary 631828 SV A 79
Noyes Kimberly 629635 LY/VT A 78 LYCH
Saia John 641278 SV A 77
Davis Fred 657939 VT A 75
Williams Jacob 685791 A 74
McMullen James 542702 SSV A 73
Michno Dave 640862 SV A 71
Houlihan Claire 625673 LY/SV A 71
Mensinger Bill 538920 SV A 69
Neskey Stan 543328 SV A 67
Tiedt Barry 649485 VT A 65

B CLASS (13)



Tiene Francis 529481 SV B 79 B1 2
Campbell Adam 680200 B 76 1
Bentley Clark 581609 VT B 73
Madison Lynn 546595 VT B 73
Donatelli Jim 507105 SV B 72
England David 687566 B 71
Hensley Garry 651700 SSV B 71
Hensley Chuck 651701 B 67
Rich Steve 678775 VT B 64
Ellis Henry 611217 SSV B 61
Murray Dana 686107 B 58
Krinsky Michael 543351 SV B 58
Lavallee Stephen 581784 B 57

C CLASS (12)

Cook Richard 693607 VT C 74 C1 2
Nagy Christine 652963 LY C 69 1
Chaves Jose 679600 VT C 68
Cormier Steve 655645 VT C 67
Wyckmans Robert 676498 VT C 67
Powell Travis 636941 VT C 67
Viana Gabriel 687408 C 65
McMullen Linda 542703 LY/SV C 64
Depalo Tony 670493 C 63
Teixeira Joseph 542917 SV C 61
Krupnek Matt 646261 C 58
Rich Pamela 679623 LY/VT C 55

D CLASS (13)

Jenkins Robbie 693230 D 72 D1 2
Childress Thomas 651727 SV D 71 1
Roy Brad 691677 D 70
Zielinski James 687456 VT D 66
Lessard Heidi 657179 LY/VT D 63
Giftos Constantine 651312 VT D 61
Kronk Bryce 693041 D 60
Politis Tim 601339 SSV D 55
Russell Peter 682202 SSV D 54
Hitchcock John 658145 SV D 51
Masure Mike 665382 VT D 49
Mazzone Joe 694305 D 48
Cook Ann NEW LY D 40



E CLASS (4)

Estey Terry 652770 SV E 61 E1 1
Wise Jonathan 522307 VT E 58
Jellison Roger 651431 VT E 55
Kane Mike 622189 SV E 34

HUNTER CLASS (8)

Allen Doug Hunter 84 H1
Cusano Chuck Hunter 61
DeMaso Tom Hunter 59
Bonner Charles Hunter 56
Moulton James Hunter 55
Dudics Joe Hunter 51
Bacon Steve Hunter 48
Martin Paul Hunter 43



SUPER SPORTING

APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021

FINAL SCORES

. First NSCA # Conc Class Score Prize Punches

Glidden Earle 557280 M 97 CH 4
Hess Ethan 622187 M 95 RU 2

MASTER CLASS (25)

Keene Michael 648068 M 94 M1 1
Graham David 644571 M 93
DeLuca Frank 548346 VT M 93 VTCH
Linker Dan 667184 M 92
Card Nolan 650695 JR M 92 JRCH
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 91
Smith Neal 618461 VT M 91
DeVinne Chuck 512035 SV M 90 SVCH
Wilson John 557350 SSV M 89 SSVCH
Polakowski Mickey 626225 M 89
Bernier Dave 619925 SSV M 87
Mason Gary 539470 SSV M 87
Molloy Brian 639039 M 87
Copp Jerald 523471 VT M 87
Card Steve 622394 VT M 86
Taylor Marty 641862 SSV M 84
Whitehouse Sanford 609139 M 84
Gras Gary 501160 VT M 84
Harrington Frank 616956 SV M 83
Lessard Wray 638521 VT M 82
Hurley Dan 622191 VT M 80
Scarborough William 621870 SV M 79
Porter David 602398 VT M 79

AA CLASS (17)

Nadeau Randall 641256 VT AA 90 AA1 4
Petrowicz Jake 680723 AA 89 2
Arsenault James 668125 AA 88 1
Clemons Jim 646826 SV AA 86
Freye Kenneth 607929 SV AA 84
McLean Mark 512318 VT AA 84
Fowler Frank 618629 VT AA 84

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA

TIE BREAKERS 2---5-----8---11---13

 



Cosenze Chris 559106 AA 84
Mahan Don 528300 SSV AA 82
Hartshorn Ken 557584 SV AA 82
Mason Mark 537451 VT AA 82
Kearins John 666120 VT AA 81
Gatto Robert 537452 AA 81
Mitchell Robert 549117 SV AA 79
MacLean Geoff 652476 VT AA 79
Raimo Bernie 549668 SV AA 76
Amidon George 551586 VT AA 69

A CLASS (8)

Antonell Cliff 655850 VT A 92 A1 1
Williams Jacob 685791 A 89
Noyes Kimberly 629635 LY/VT A 88 LYCH
Contildes Tony 682836 VT A 86
Fernald Gary 631828 SV A 86
Somers John 565401 SSV A 80
Tiedt Barry 649485 VT A 77
Davis Fred 657939 VT A 77

B CLASS (8)

Rich Steve 678775 VT B 88 B1 1
Tiene Francis 529481 SV B 87
Pittorino AJ 639174 B 82
England David 687566 B 81
Bentley Clark 581609 VT B 77
Murphy Jim 658633 VT B 72
Murray Dana 686107 B 70
Ellis Henry 611217 SSV B 66

C CLASS (3)

Cook Richard 693607 VT C 82 C1 1
Rich Pamela 679623 LY/VT C 77
Powell Travis 636941 VT C 66

D CLASS (8)

Kronk Bryce 693041 D 78 D1 1
Cormier Chris 693856 D 72
Lessard Heidi 657179 LY/VT D 71
Haggan Frank 659744 SV D 70
Zielinski James 687456 VT D 66
Russell Peter 682202 SSV D 64
Hitchcock John 658145 SV D 61
Cook Ann NEW LY D 48

E CLASS (0)



HUNTER CLASS (2)

Cusano Chuck Hunter 67 H1
Copp Colton Hunter 47



 PRELIMINARY EVENT

APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021
FINAL SCORES

Last First NSCA # Class Conc Score Prize Punches

Glidden Earle 557280 M 96 CH 4
Temple Bert 554104 M 95 RU 4

MASTER CLASS (31)

Keene Michael 648068 M 94 M1 2
Hess Ethan 622187 M 93 1
DeLuca Frank 548346 VT M 92 VTCH
Newell Brad 547936 M 92
Graham David 644571 M 91
Trudeau Dave 508011 VT M 91
Brooks Gordon 542251 M 91
Newell Tracy 532146 VT M 90
Harrington Frank 616956 SV M 89
Obolewicz David 666458 SV M 89 SVCH
Card Nolan 650695 JR M 88 JRCH
Smith Neal 618461 VT M 87
Bernier Dave 619925 SSV M 87 SSVCH
Card Steve 622394 VT M 87
Linker Dan 667184 M 86
Taylor Marty 641862 SSV M 84
Polakowski Mickey 626225 M 84
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 83
Scarborough William 621870 SV M 82
Molloy Brian 639039 M 80
Wilson John 557350 SSV M 80
Lessard Wray 638521 VT M 80
Copp Jerald 523471 VT M 79
Whitehouse Sanford 609139 M 78
Mason Gary 539470 SSV M 76
Slack Jerry 543721 SSV M 75
Porter David 602398 VT M 74
Warner Dan 657893 M 70
Hurley Dan 622191 VT M 61

AA CLASS (15)

Parker Micah 523672 VT AA 92 AA1 4
Petrowicz Jake 680723 AA 92 4
Alfonso Richard 679237 VT AA 88 2
Lott Tim 554842 SV AA 86 1
Mason Mark 537451 VT AA 86 1
Fowler Frank 618629 VT AA 83
Clemons Jim 646826 SV AA 82

TIE BREAKERS 2---5--8---11---13

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA

This Photo by Unknown Author 



Amidon George 551586 VT AA 82
Higgison Peyton 607611 SV AA 80
Arsenault James 668125 AA 79
Hartshorn Ken 557584 SV AA 79
Kearins John 666120 VT AA 78
MacLean Geoff 652476 VT AA 78
Freye Kenneth 607929 SV AA 77
Mahan Don 528300 SSV AA 70

A CLASS (9)

Williams Jacob 685791 A 92 A1 1
Noyes Kimberly 629635 LY/VT A 89 LYCH
Antonell Cliff 655850 VT A 83
Saia John 641278 SV A 83
Somers John 565401 SSV A 82
Temple Del 554105 SSV A 77
Houlihan Claire 625673 LY/SV A 75
Tiedt Barry 649485 VT A 73
Vlach Alan 575771 SV A 71

B CLASS (10)

Rich Steve 678775 VT B 83 B1 2
Tiene Francis 529481 SV B 82 1
England David 687566 B 78
Brann Steve 542974 SV B 77
Hensley Garry 651700 SSV B 74
Murphy Jim 658633 VT B 73
Pittorino AJ 639174 B 69
Krinsky Michael 543351 SV B 68
Murray Dana 686107 B 67
Raffile Robert 636754 SV B 54

C CLASS (7)

Cormier Steve 655645 VT C 75 C1 1
Nagy Christine 652963 LY C 71
Viana Gabriel 687408 C 70
Depalo Tony 670493 C 69
Rich Pamela 679623 LY/VT C 68
Chaves Jose 679600 VT C 68
Wyckmans Robert 676498 VT C 55

D CLASS (10)

Roy Brad 691677 D 75 D1 2
Jenkins Robbie 693230 D 74 1
Berke Jerry 643995 SSV D 71
Cormier Chris 693856 D 71
Russell Peter 682202 SSV D 67
Zielinski James 687456 VT D 67



Masure Mike 665382 VT D 67
Kronk Bryce 693041 D 67
Lessard Heidi 657179 LY/VT D 66
Haggan Frank 659744 SV D 56

E CLASS (2)

Wise Jonathan 522307 VT E 64 E1
Jellison Roger 651431 VT E 59

HUNTER CLASS (3)

Allen Doug Hunter 85 H1
Bonner Charles Hunter 65
Eisenhauer Pat Hunter 49



20 GA 100 BIRD

APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021

FINAL SCORES

. First NSCA # Conc Class Score Prize Punches

Glidden Earle 557280 AA 95 CH 2
Larkin Dave 594137 AA 94 RU 1

MASTER CLASS (0)

AA CLASS (12)

Smith Neal 618461 VT AA 94 M1/VTCH 1
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT AA 89
Hess Ethan 622187 AA 89
Foulds Sam 645923 AA 88
Kirkpatrick Rick 529993 VT AA 85
Polakowski Mickey 626225 AA 85
Stansfield Jared 544449 SV AA 84
Molloy Brian 639039 AA 82
Taylor Marty 641862 SSV AA 79
Lessard Wray 638521 VT AA 76 SSVCH

A CLASS (8)

Obolewicz David 666458 SV A 90 A1/SVCH 1
Fowler Frank 618629 VT A 86
Kearins John 666120 VT A 85
Nadeau Randall 641256 VT A 85
Mitchell Robert 549117 SV A 85
Scarborough William 621870 SV A 81
Bertrand Joe 650774 VT A 78
Amidon George 551586 VT A 69

B CLASS (5)

Fernald Gary 631828 SV B 88 B1 1
Tiedt Barry 649485 VT B 78
Davis Fred 657939 VT B 77

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA

TIE BREAKERS 2---5-----8---11---13

 



Furcolo Ken 650818 VT B 74
Antonell Cliff 655850 VT B 72

C CLASS (5)

Rich Steve 678775 VT C 84 C1 1
Pittorino AJ 639174 C 80
Lavallee Stephen 581784 C 79
Scott Ronald 678429 VT C 69
Gosselin Daniel 658135 VT C 59

D CLASS (5)

England David 687566 D 84 D1 1
Lee Scott 681665 VT D 84 1
Campbell Adam 680200 D 80
Rich Pamela 679623 LY/VT D 79 LYCH
Silva David 681052 D 66

E CLASS (1)

Hitchcock John 658145 SV E 48 E1

HUNTER CLASS (1)

Copp Colton Hunter 51 H1



 

12 GAUGE

            APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021

FINAL SCORES

Last First NSCA # Conc Class Score Prize Punches

Glidden Earle 557280 M 49 CH 4
Linker Dan 667184 M 47 RU 2

MASTER CLASS (16)

Harrington Frank 616956 VT M 46 M1/VTCH 1
Keene Michael 648068 M 45
Smith Neal 618461 VT M 45
Lessard Wray 638521 VT M 43
Molloy Brian 639039 M 42
Copp Jerald 523471 VT M 42
Card Nolan 650695 JR M 41 JRCH
Graham David 644571 M 41
Mason Gary 539470 SSV M 40 SSVCH
Whitehouse Sanford 609139 M 40
Scarborough William 621870 SV M 39
Polakowski Mickey 626225 M 39
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 36
Card Steve 622394 VT M 35

AA CLASS (8)

Petrowicz Jake 680723 AA 42 AA1 1
Hartshorn Ken 557584 SV AA 39 SVCH
Clark Richard 641891 AA 39
Kearins John 666120 VT AA 38
Mason Mark 537451 VT AA 38
Higgison Peyton 607611 VT AA 38
Clemons Jim 646826 SV AA 37

 TIE BREAKERS 1---3---4---7

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA



Bertrand Joe 650774 VT AA 36

A CLASS (6)

Furcolo Ken 650818 VT A 46 A1 1
Noyes Kimberly 629635 LY/VT A 42 LYCH
Williams Jacob 685791 A 40
Tiedt Barry 649485 VT A 38
Antonell Cliff 655850 VT A 36
Houlihan Claire 625673 LY/SV A 34

B CLASS (3)

Campbell Adam 680200 B 40 B1 1
Rich Steve 678775 VT B 39
England David 687566 B 34

C CLASS (2)

Cormier Steve 655645 VT C 38 C1
Rich Pamela 679623 LY/VT C 35

D CLASS (5)

Jenkins Robbie 693230 D 38 D1 1
Russell Peter 682202 SSV D 35
Downing Wesley 685792 D 31
Zielinski James 687456 VT D 30
Dumas Elvin 686515 D 20

E CLASS (0)

HUNTER CLASS (1)

Copp Colton Hunter 17 H1



 

SUPER SPORTING

    APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021

FINAL SCORES
Last First NSCA # Conc Class Score Prize Punches

Glidden Earle 557280 M 50 CH 4
Hartshorn Ken 557584 SV AA 47 RU/SVCH 1

MASTER CLASS (19)

Cahill Tyler 643318 M 47 M1 2
Lessard Wray 638521 VT M 46 VTCH 1
Keene Michael 648068 M 46 1
Foster Matthew 506629 VT M 45
Kennedy Kevin 681371 M 44
Molloy Brian 639039 M 44
Card Nolan 650695 JR M 44 JRCH
Linker Dan 667184 M 43
Card Steve 622394 VT M 43
Stansfield Jared 544449 SV M 43
Brooks Gordon 542251 M 42
Porter David 602398 VT M 42
Scarborough William 621870 SV M 41
Smith Neal 618461 VT M 41
Copp Jerald 523471 VT M 41
Graham David 644571 M 40
Harrington Frank 616956 SV M 39
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 34

AA CLASS (6)

Petrowicz Jake 680723 AA 45 AA1
Clark Richard 641891 AA 41
Clemons Jim 646826 SV AA 40

TIE BREAKERS 1---3---4---7

 

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA



Cosenze Chris 559106 AA 40
Raimo Bernie 549668 SV AA 38

A CLASS (4)

Williams Jacob 685791 A 44 A1 1
Noyes Kimberly 629635 LY/VT A 43 LYCH
Furcolo Ken 650818 VT A 40
Tiedt Barry 649485 VT A 35

B CLASS (3)

Murray Dana 686107 B 47 B1 1
England David 687566 B 43
Rich Steve 678775 VT B 40

C CLASS (3)

Krupnek Matt 646261 C 37 C1 1
Cormier Steve 655645 VT C 37 1
Rich Pamela 679623 LY/VT C 36

D CLASS (7)

Jenkins Robbie 693230 D 44 D1 1
Childress Thomas 651727 SV D 39
Lessard Heidi 657179 LY/VT D 38
Downing Wesley 685792 D 36
Russell Peter 682202 SSV D 35
Masure Mike 665382 VT D 35
Dumas Elvin 686515 D 22

E CLASS (0)

HUNTER CLASS (1)

Allen Doug Hunter 35 H1



   FLUFF 50
       APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021

FINAL SCORES
Last First NSCA # Conc. Class Score Prize Punches

Smith Neal 618461 VT M 49 CH/VTCH 4
Obolewicz David 666458 SV M 49 RU/SVCH 4

MASTER CLASS (20)

Graham David 644571 M 49 M1 4
Glidden Earle 557280 M 48 2
Card Steve 622394 VT M 48 2
Hurley Dan 622191 VT M 48 2
Warner Dan 657893 M 47 1
Wilson John 557350 SSV M 47 SSVCH 1
Porter Brian 602397  M 47 1
Scarborough William 621870 SV M 46
Brooks Gordon 542251 M 46
Willey Chuck 536047 SV M 45
Mason Gary 539470 SSV M 45
Keene Michael 648068 M 44
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 42
Copp Jerald 523471 VT M 41
Gras Gary 501160 VT M 41
Card Nolan 650695 JR M 40 JRCH
Molloy Brian 639039 M 40
Porter David 602398 VT M 39

AA CLASS (6)

Barrett Bud 543234 LGC AA 45 AA1/LGCCH 1
Arsenault James 668125 AA 44
Bertrand Joe 650774 VT AA 42
Newell John 664083 AA 42
Mason Mark 537451 VT AA 41
Clemons Jim 646826 SV AA 39

A CLASS (6)

Vlach Alan 575771 SV A 42 A1 1
Houlihan Claire 625673 LY/SV A 41 LYCH
Williams Jacob 685791 A 41

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA

 TIE BREAKERS 1---3---4---7



Noyes Kimberly 629635 LY/VT A 40
Michno Dave 640862 SV A 39
Somers John 565401 SSV A 39

B CLASS (7)

Rich Steve 678775 VT B 46 B1 1
Campbell Adam 680200 B 45
Tiene Francis 529481 SV B 45
Murphy Jim 658633 VT B 41
England David 687566 B 41
Murray Dana 686107 B 40
Raffile Robert 636754 SV B 37

C CLASS (3)

Cormier Steve 655645 VT C 42 C1 1
Rich Pamela 679623 LY/VT C 40
Krupnek Matt 646261 C 35

D CLASS (7)

Russell Peter 682202 SSV D 44 D1 1
Jenkins Robbie 693230 D 44 1
Cormier Chris 693856 D 43
Downing Wesley 685792 D 41
Zielinski James 687456 VT D 40
Dumas Elvin 686515 D 38
Brennan Ryan 690315 JR D 36

E CLASS (1)

Brennan Robert 529094 E 33 E1

HUNTER CLASS (7)

Longo Brett Hunter 37 H1
Moulton James Hunter 32
Alvarado Brianna Hunter 31
Copp Colton Hunter 30
Rogers Glen Hunter 30
Burnley Jim Hunter 25
Moran Steve Hunter 18



          

20 GAUGE
       APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021

FINAL  SCORES
Last First NSCA # Conc. Class Score Prize Punches

Glidden Earle 557280 AA 49 CH 4
Hess Ethan 622187 AA 49 RU 4

MASTER CLASS (0)

AA CLASS (19)

Smith Neal 618461 VT AA 48 M1/VTCH 2
Foulds Sam 645923 AA 46 1
Harrington Frank 616956 SV AA 45 SVCH
Kennedy Kevin 681371 AA 44
Lessard Wray 638521 VT AA 42

Fenderson Tom 668532 VT AA 40
Wilson John 557350 SSV AA 40
Whitehouse Sanford 609139 AA 40
Card Nolan 650695 JR AA 39 JRCH
Linker Dan 667184 AA 39
Gras Gary 501160 VT AA 39
Stansfield Jared 544449 SV AA 39
Graham David 644571 AA 38
Porter David 602398 VT AA 38
Hurley Dan 622191 VT AA 38
Taylor Marty 641862 SSV AA 35
Card Steve 622394 VT AA 31

A CLASS (14)

Obolewicz David 666458 SV A 46 A1/SVCH 2
Nadeau Randall 641256 VT A 45 1
Gatto Robert 537452 A 44
Foster Matthew 506629 VT A 42
Mahan Don 528300 SSV A 41 SSVCH
Lott Tim 554842 SV A 40

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA

TIE BREAKERS 1---3---4---7



Bertrand Joe 650774 VT A 40
Mitchell Robert 549117 SV A 39
Scarborough William 621870 SV A 39
Fowler Frank 618629 VT A 36
Hartshorn Ken 557584 SV A 36
Kearins John 666120 VT A 34
Clemons Jim 646826 SV A 31
Freye Kenneth 607929 SV A 28

B CLASS (4)

Contildes Tony 682836 VT B 42 B1 1
Davis Fred 657939 VT B 42 1
Vlach Alan 575771 SV B 39
Fernald Gary 631828 SV B 34

C CLASS (4)

Cranshaw Ron 564208 SV C 46 C1 1
Rich Steve 678775 VT C 40
Pittorino AJ 639174 C 37
Raffile Robert 636754 SV C 27

D CLASS (3)

Rich Pamela 679623 LY/VT D 43 D1/LYCH 1
Lee Scott 681665 VT D 40
Depalo Tony 670493 D 22

E CLASS (8)

Doyon Dana 692475 VT E 39 E1 1
Lessard Heidi 657179 LY/VT E 35
Downing Wesley 685792 E 33
Masure Mike 665382 VT E 30
Brennan Robert 529094 E 28
Brennan Ryan 690315 JR E 28
Hitchcock John 658145 SV E 24
Dumas Elvin 686515 E 19

HUNTER CLASS (4)

Allen Doug Hunter 37 H1
Moulton James Hunter 35
Demaso Tom Hunter 33
Moulton Nathan Hunter 26



 

28 GAUGE
                                   APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021

          FINAL SCORES

Last First NSCA # Conc. Class Score Prize Punches

Smith Neal 618461 VT AA 49 CH/VTCH 4
Glidden Earle 557280 AA 48 RU 2

MASTER CLASS (0)

AA CLASS (18)

Newell Tracy 532146 VT AA 46 AA1 1
Newell Brad 547936 AA 46 1
Kennedy Kevin 681371 AA 45
Whitehouse Sanford 609139 AA 45
Foulds Sam 645923 AA 44
Porter Brian 602397  AA 43
Linker Dan 667184 AA 42
Porter David 602398 VT AA 41
Lessard Wray 638521 VT AA 41
Hess Ethan 622187 AA 39
Harrington Frank 616956 SV AA 39
Card Steve 622394 VT AA 39
Wilson John 557350 SSV AA 39
Graham David 644571 AA 38
Polakowski Mickey 626225 AA 36
Hurley Dan 622191 VT AA 36

A CLASS (8)

     TIE BREAKERS 1---3---4---7

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA



Hartshorn Ken 557584 SV A 46 A1/SVCH 1
Mitchell Robert 549117 SV A 46
Nadeau Randall 641256 VT A 45
Scarborough William 621870 SV A 45
Foster Matthew 506629 VT A 44
Mahan Don 528300 SSV A 40 SSVCH
McLean Mark 512318 VT A 39
Fowler Frank 618629 VT A 34

B CLASS (4)

Contildes Tony 682836 VT B 44 B1 1
Fernald Gary 631828 SV B 43
Vlach Alan 575771 SV B 38
Davis Fred 657939 VT B 38

C CLASS (3)

Pittorino AJ 639174 C 40 C1 1
Cranshaw Ron 564208 SV C 37
Raffile Robert 636754 SV C 21

D CLASS (2)

Lee Scott 681665 VT D 44 D1
Powell Travis 636941 VT D 38

E CLASS (5)

Doyon Dana 692475 VT E 38 E1 1
Lessard Heidi 657179 LY/VT E 36 LYCH
Berke Jerry 643995 SSV E 31
Hitchcock John 658145 SV E 29
Masure Mike 665382 VT E 26

HUNTER CLASS (3)



      

410 BORE
                   APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021

FINAL SCORES

Last First NSCA # Conc Class Score Prize Punches

Hess Ethan 622187 AA 42 CH 2
Kennedy Kevin 681371 AA 41 RU 1

MASTER CLASS (0)

AA CLASS (10)

Smith Neal 618461 VT AA 39 M1
Glidden Earle 557280 AA 39
Polakowski Mickey 626225 AA 38
Porter David 602398 VT AA 36
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT AA 32
Harrington Frank 616956 SV AA 32
Upton Matt 553867 VT AA 31
Whitehouse Sanford 609139 AA 30

A CLASS (9)

Foster Matthew 506629 VT A 40 A1/VTCH 1
Barrett Bud 543234 LGC A 36 LGCCH
Clemons Jim 646826 SV A 36  
Gatto Robert 537452 A 35
Mitchell Robert 549117 SV A 33
Scarborough William 621870 SV A 33

 TIE BREAKERS 1---3---4---7

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA



Fowler Frank 618629 VT A 32
Mahan Don 528300 SSV A 28 SSVCH
Hartshorn Ken 557584 SV A 27

B CLASS (4)

Michno Dave 640862 SV B 38 B1 1
Davis Fred 657939 VT B 33
Contildes Tony 682836 VT B 31
Vlach Alan 575771 SV B 27

C CLASS (4)

Cranshaw Ron 564208 SV C 38 C1/SVCH 1
Pittorino AJ 639174 C 34
Tiene Francis 529481 SV C 34
Raffile Robert 636754 SV C 31

D CLASS (1)

Wyckmans Robert 676498 VT D 31 D1

E CLASS (3)

Masure Mike 665382 VT E 33 E1 1
Doyon Dana 692475 VT E 30
Hitchcock John 658145 SV E 26

HUNTER CLASS (3)

Allen Doug Hunter 34 H1
Moulton Nathan Hunter 27
Moulton James Hunter 23



 

       PUMP

                   APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021

       FINAL  SCORES

Last First NSCA # Conc Class Score Prize Punches

Hess Ethan 622187 M 47 CH 1
Glidden Earle 557280 M 43 RU

MASTER CLASS (6)

Smith Neal 618461 VT M 41 M1/VTCH
Linker Dan 667184 M 38
Taylor Marty 641862 SSV M 34 SSVCH
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 31

AA CLASS (1)

Mitchell Robert 549117 SV AA 41 AA1/SVCH 1
Fowler Frank 618629 AA 41
Gatto Robert 537452 AA 37

A CLASS (2)

Contildes Tony 682836 VT A 38 A1
Williams Jacob 685791 A 34

B CLASS (2)

Rich Steve 678775 VT B 38 B1
Lavallee Stephen 581784 B 29

   TIE BREAKERS 1---3---4---7

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA



C CLASS (1)

Rich Pamela 679623 LY/VT C 34 C1/LYCH

D CLASS (0)

E CLASS (0)

HUNTER CLASS (0)



 
  

SXS

              APRIL 30 - MAY 2, 2021
    FINAL  SCORES

Last First NSCA # Conc Class Score Prize Punches

DeVinne Chuck 512035 SV M 46 CH/SVCH 1
Glidden Earle 557280 M 45 RU

MASTER CLASS (4)

Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 43 M1/VTCH
Smith Neal 618461 VT M 34
Taylor Marty 641862 SSV M 31

AA CLASS (1)

Amidon George 551586 VT AA 36 AA1

A CLASS (2)

Williams Jacob 685791 A 36 A1
Antonell Cliff 655850 VT A 33

B CLASS (0)

     TIE BREAKERS 1---3---4----7

2021 EASTER EXTRAVAGANZA



C CLASS (0)

D CLASS (1)

Brennan Ryan 690315 JR D 35 D1/JRCH
Masure Mike 665382 VT D 19

E CLASS (1)

Brennan Robert 529094 E 25 E1

HUNTER CLASS (1)

Allen Doug 36 H1




